
2702 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 84 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 146-Applications for Approval 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O, 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

52479 
54484 

260 
54464 

54462 

157 

279 
54517 

54493 
285A 

54481 

54463 

54476 

54521 

54446 

54442 

54441 

54443 

54500 

54452 

54496 

54474 
54451 
54455 
54439 
53746 

54459 

54456 

54490 

54447 

259 
54055 

54450 

Tariff 
Item 

19.02.001 
25.06.000 

35.06.000 
38.11.011 

38.11.031 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.02.015 

39.02.019 
39.02.041 

39.02.115 

39.07.299 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.10.008 

40.10.008 

40.10.008 

40.10.008 

40.14.049 

40.14.049 

49.08.000 

Chapter 51 
55.05.039 
56.07.051 
59.02.011 
59.08 

70.03.000 

83.02.009 

83.02.009 

84.10.029 

84.18.039 
84.24.051 

84.40.029 

Goods 

Dried malt extract . . . . . . 
Webcoline ramming refractory, being ground quartzite for lining 

rotary oil fired foundry melting furnaces 
Loctite stainless steel PST 567 . . . . . . . . 
Monitor (60 % methamidophos), a synthetic insecticide for the control 

of aphids on potatoes and other horticultural crops 
"Previcur N" (722/G/L Propamocarb hydrochloride) organic fungi­

cide for the control of soil borne fungi in nurseries 
Epikote 1007, for the manufacture of can lacquers and similar applica­

tions 
lmpranil range, peculiar to use in textile coating . . . . . . 
Suprapal AP (resins derived from styrene and maleate), for the pro­

duction of surface coatings and printing inks 
Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (A.B.S.) compounds . . . . 
Weatherseals, principally of PVC with metal or wire strip clipping as an 

integral part which cannot be removed for sealing doors of motor 
vehicles 

Full roll Ammeraal 2T46 conveyor belting, for supply to food pro­
cessing industries 

Dolav heavy duty multipurpose plastic box pallets, for storage of wet 
fish off-loaded from fishing vessels 

BTR spec. 502 (ex type 81) multi-purpose oil hose, heavy duty, ¼ in. 
internal diameter, 2 braid cotton, nitrate synthetic inner and outer 
lining used in making Clayton steam cleaner, Steamin' Demon 900 

Fuel oil unloading hose-P.O. No. 71777, for use with diesel tanker, 
operating at stockpile, iron sand extraction plant, Waverley 

Habasit A-3, S-5, F-2 transmission belting and FBG-30 conveyor 
belting, used for specialised applications in industry, where opera­
tional requirements are fulfilled exactly by belts made for specific 
purposes 

Habasit CT-30, CT--40, CT-50, and CT-60 types of conveyor belting, 
to be made into condenser tapes for carding machines in the textile 
trade and for tube winding and automatic box folding machines in 
the paper industry 

Habasit S-1, S-2, A-2 types transmission belting, and FBG-20 con­
veyor belting, used for specialised applications in industry where 
operational requirements are fulfilled exactly by belts made for 
specific purposes 

Habasit, S-3, F-0, F-1, F-3, A-1, and A--4 transmission belting used 
for specialised applications in industry where operational require­
ments are fulfilled exactly by belts made for specific purposes 

Articles of rubber, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
collapsible roll up container complete with harness, fittings and 

repair kit for oil service 
Diaphragms of reinforced or synthetic rubber, peculiar to use in 

Kerrick Clayton steam cleaners and steam generators; part numbers 
N102, Kl58, N308, K558, UH1007, K1130, Kl387, K1526, K1579, 
JL1831, JL2874, K5091, K5092, JL5248, JL5527, K5705, UH6028, 
UH6065, K6158, UH6216, UH8124, K8163, K8449, K8498, 
UH9838, UH11286, UH14501, UH12690, UH16101, used in 
making or repairing Clayton Kerrick steam cleaners and Clayton 
steam generators 

Transfers, replacements for Jost or damaged transfers on Losenhausen 
road compaction machinery 

Tyre cord fabrics for use in the manufacture of rubber tyres .. 
Cotton cord used in the manufacture of stationery filing tags for export 
Grey ceylonette shirting MB 1272 A to be made into school shirts .. 
Webron needlefelt used in air and gas filters . . . . . . 
The following articles, when declared: . . . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear 
APPROVED: 

Bindings of leathercloth 
Glass rods and tubes unworlced (not being optical glass), for use in 

making electric light bulbs 
Brixon explosion relief latches, to provide automatic explosion relief 

to industrial oven doors 
Component parts of latch and latch sets, as may be approved, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latch and 
latch sets 

Southcott variable displacement hydraulic pump kit used in making 
travelling irrigators 

Bell and Gossett suction diffuser and spares . . . . . . 
Oscillating pipe parts for manufacture of fertilizer spreaders (agri­

spred) 
Mobeco border steaming table used to automatically pre-shrink, 

shape, straighten and at the same time steam all borders up to 12 in. 
wide 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

10 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* -

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

15 
99 

99 

15 
15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

10 

10 
10 

10 


