THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/146—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O. H.O.	52479 54484	19.02.001 25.06.000	Dried malt extract	Free*	Free*	99
CH	260	35.06.000	rotary oil fired foundry melting furnaces Loctite stainless steel PST 567	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54464	38.11.011	Monitor (60% methamidophos), a synthetic insecticide for the control of aphids on potatoes and other horticultural crops	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54462	38.11.031	"Previour N" (722/G/L Propamocarb hydrochloride) organic fungicide for the control of soil borne fungi in nurseries	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	279	39.01.005	Epikote 1007, for the manufacture of can lacquers and similar applications	Free* Free*		
H.O.	54517	39.02.015	Impranil range, peculiar to use in textile coating Suprapal AP (resins derived from styrene and maleate), for the production of surface coatings and printing inks	Free*		
H.O. WN	54493 285A	39.02.019 39.02.041	Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (A.B.S.) compounds Weatherseals, principally of PVC with metal or wire strip clipping as an integral part which cannot be removed for sealing doors of motor vehicles	10 Free*	Free* Free*	15
H.O.	54481	39.02.115	Full roll Ammeraal 2T46 conveyor belting, for supply to food processing industries	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	54463	39.07.299	Dolav heavy duty multipurpose plastic box pallets, for storage of wet fish off-loaded from fishing vessels	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54476	40.09.001	BTR spec. 502 (ex type 81) multi-purpose oil hose, heavy duty, ‡ in. internal diameter, 2 braid cotton, nitrate synthetic inner and outer lining used in making Clayton steam cleaner, Steamin' Demon 900	Free*		
H.O.	54521	40.09.001	Fuel oil unloading hose—P.O. No. 71777, for use with diesel tanker, operating at stockpile, iron sand extraction plant, Waverley	Free*		
H.O.	54446	40.10.008	Habasit A-3, S-5, F-2 transmission belting and FBG-30 conveyor belting, used for specialised applications in industry, where operational requirements are fulfilled exactly by belts made for specific	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	54442	40.10.008	purposes Habasit CT-30, CT-40, CT-50, and CT-60 types of conveyor belting, to be made into condenser tapes for carding machines in the textile trade and for tube winding and automatic box folding machines in	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54441	40.10.008	the paper industry Habasit S-1, S-2, A-2 types transmission belting, and FBG-20 conveyor belting, used for specialised applications in industry where operational requirements are fulfilled exactly by belts made for	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54443	40.10.008	specific purposes Habasit, S-3, F-0, F-1, F-3, A-1, and A-4 transmission belting used for specialised applications in industry where operational require-	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54500	40.14.049	ments are fulfilled exactly by belts made for specific purposes Articles of rubber, viz: collapsible roll up container complete with harness, fittings and	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	54452	40.14.049	repair kit for oil service Diaphragms of reinforced or synthetic rubber, peculiar to use in Kerrick Clayton steam cleaners and steam generators; part numbers N102, K158, N308, K558, UH1007, K1130, K1387, K1526, K1579, JL1831, JL2874, K5091, K5092, JL5248, JL5527, K5705, UH6028, UH6065, K6158, UH6216, UH8124, K8163, K8449, K8498, UH9838, UH11286, UH14501, UH12690, UH16101, used in making or repairing Clayton Kerrick steam cleaners and Clayton steam generators	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54496	49.08.000	Transfers, replacements for lost or damaged transfers on Losenhausen road compaction machinery	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O.	54474 54451 54455 54439 53746	Chapter 51 55.05.039 56.07.051 59.02.011 59.08	Tyre cord fabrics for use in the manufacture of rubber tyres Cotton cord used in the manufacture of stationery filing tags for export Grey ceylonette shirting MB 1272 A to be made into school shirts Webron needlefelt used in air and gas filters The following articles, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear APPROVED:	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 15 15 15 15
H.O.	54459	70.03.000	Bindings of leathercloth Glass rods and tubes unworked (not being optical glass), for use in	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54456	83.02.009	making electric light bulbs Brixon explosion relief latches, to provide automatic explosion relief	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54490	83.02.009	to industrial oven doors Component parts of latch and latch sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making latch and	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54447	84.10.029	latch sets Southcott variable displacement hydraulic pump kit used in making travelling irrigators	Free*	Free*	10
СН Н.О.	259 54055	84.18.039 84.24.051	Bell and Gossett suction diffuser and spares Oscillating pipe parts for manufacture of fertilizer spreaders (agri-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	54450	84.40.029	spred) Mobeco border steaming table used to automatically pre-shrink, shape, straighten and at the same time steam all borders up to 12 in. wide	Free*	Free*	10